2024-10

RESOLUTION OF NECESSITY

RESOLUTION REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM COUNTY AUDITOR PURSUANT TO OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.0

(Dollar amount of revenue generated by specified number of mills)

WHEREAS, the _	Council of The Village of Wa	arsaw of	Village of Warsa	<u>aw</u>	_, Coshocton County,
Ohio, determines t	hat it is necessary to levy a tax	outside the te	n-mill limitation, and	1	
WHEREAS, before	e seeking to have a levy approv	ed by the ele	ctors ofVillage	e of Warsaw	,
Coshocton County	Auditor in compliance with Sec	ction	the <u>Village</u>	must seek the ce	ertification of the
5705.03 of the Oh	io Revised Code, submitted for	the <u>General</u>	election held on	November 5, 202	<u>24</u> .
ГНЕREFORE, BE I	T RESOLVED, by the <u>Counci</u>	l of The Vill Governing Body	-	Village of Warsaw litical Subdivision	
Coshocton County, Warsaw:	Ohio, that the Coshocton Count	y Auditor is	nereby requested to c	ertify to the <u>Coun</u>	cil of The Village of
1. The total cur	rent tax valuation of entire terri	-	Village of Warsaw (authorized to vote on issue)	Gover \$ 9,392,300 , and	rning Body
2. The number	of mills for each \$1 of taxable	alue that is 1	required to generate \$		of revenue.
BE IT FURTHER R	ESOLVED that the purpose of	the tax is <u>Str</u>	eet Improvements	Amount of revenue needed	
Number of years or and appearing on the	d of 5 years_, being first levied continuing period of time (CPT) e tax list for the years specified:	2025,202	5,2027,2028,2029 The <u>entire territory</u>		arsaw pursuant
to Section _ <u>5705.19</u> ORC Sec	(G) 5705.3 of the	ne Ohio Revi			
	pursu	ant to Section	on <u>5705.19(G)</u> <u>570</u>	<u>05.3</u> o	f the Ohio Revised
Code and ortion of Political Subdivis	ion (upon which tax will be levied)		ORC Section		
	eribe the levy, such as: an additional levy, a			existing tax, etc.)	
List any other count	y into which this subdivision ov	eriaps:			
BE IT FURTHER R receiving this Resol	ESOLVED that the Coshocton ution.	County Audi	tor is requested to iss	ue the certification v	within ten days after
Brenda Davis	moved for	the adoption	of the Resolution, an	ıd	
Josh Young	seconded t	he motion.	The vote was as follow	ws:	
		Jerry	Funk	voted _	_Yes
		Brenda	Davis	voted _	Yes
		Corey F	ischer	voted	Yes
		Josh Yo	ung	voted .	Yes
				voted	
				voted	

Having received the required two-thirds majority, the Resolution was adopted.

Adopted on date: June 26, 2024

FISCAL OFFICER CERTIFICATION

I, <u>Tammy L Pope</u> of <u>Village of</u>	<u>Marsaw</u> , Coshocton County,	Ohio, certify this			
Name of Fiscal Officer or Clerk	Political Subdivisi	on			
Resolution to be a true and correct copy	y of Resolution No. 2024-10	, as adopted by the			
Council of The Village of Warsaw of	Village of Warsaw	, Coshocton County, Ohio, and recorded in			
Governing Body	Political Subdivision				
the official record of proceedings of the meeting held on June 26, 2024					